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Dear Parents and Carers

We hope that you have had a good half term. You will have noticed that over the break we have 
had new coverings on the windows and our ‘Heart of Wisdom’ garden has had a makeover. We 
are now using the garden for an area to reflect and carry out class worship.

As we ‘gain a heart of wisdom every day’ we are concentrating on the value of ‘Peace’ for this half 
term. Our Bible reading for ‘Peace’ is: ‘May the God of hope fill you with all Joy and peace.’

We thank you for all the support that you give us and look forward to a lovely Christmas half term.

With our very best wishes,

Kerrie and Emma
Co-headteachers

Dates so far:

INSET DAYS THIS TERM - FRIDAY 19TH DECEMBER.

Monday 3rd November – back to school.

Tuesday 4th November – Barn Owls visit to Creswell Crags. 

Wednesday 5th November – Coffee in the hall at 9am for any parents and carers who would like 
to get together for a natter.

Monday 10th November – Anti-bullying week. 
Parent/Carer drop in from 3.15pm to 4.30pm. Please feel free to drop 
into your child’s classroom at any point between these times.

                                           Snowy Owls visit to Austerfield. 

Tuesday 11th November – Eagle Owls are at the Cenotaph.

Friday 14th November – Children in Need. Children are invited to come to school in non-uniform.

Tuesday 18th November – French day. We will be working on our language skills today and 
learning about all things French.

Wednesday 3rd December – Elf Owls, Snowy Owls and Barn Owls will sing Christmas songs in 
the hall at 9am. Parents and carers are warmly welcome.
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Thursday 4th December – Tawny Owls, Eagle Owls and Wise Owls will sing Christmas songs in 
the hall at 9am. Parents and carers are warmly welcome. 

Monday 8th December – Poetry Day. We will be spending the day looking at poetry. 
Flu vaccinations 

Wednesday 10th December – ‘Elfridges’ – letter to follow from the HAPPI parent group.

Thursday 11th December – Christmas jumper day. Children are invited to come to school in non- 
uniform and wear a Christmas jumper. The children will be learning    
about Christmas around the world on this day. 

                                              Wise Owls are singing at Brailsford House in the afternoon. 
                                              HAPPI group disco for children after school. Details to follow.

Friday 12th December – End of term short reports to parents. 
                                        A group of children are singing in Church at a service at 4.30pm. All are 
                                        welcome to attend.

Monday 15th December – The children will take part in their Christmas pilgrimage around school, 
thinking and talking about the Christmas story.

Tuesday 16th December – Nativity in school hall with Little Owls at 9am. Parents and carers are 
warmly welcome.

Wednesday 17th December – Christmas dinner day. 

Thursday 18th December - End of term. Children can come to school in party clothes for an end of
term Christmas celebration.

 Friday 19th December is an INSET day.

 


